
ADAC Racing Weekend Oschersleben
Braunschweiger Auto Touren-Club e.V. im ADAC

10 - 12 May 2024
Result Freies Training 1
GTC Race

Oschersleben - 3667mtr.

NMN: R-14561/24

Pos Nbr
Ent rant
Drivers

Car
Sponsor

in
lap Gap

Speed
Km/hFastest DiffLicense

Klasse 1 - GT3

231 Audi R8 LMS GT3Land-Motorsport 1:23.526 16 158.05

Konstantin Gutsul (UKR)

18

ITC28001124
ITB 28001024
38063

Ivan Peklin (UKR)

22 Mercedes-AMG GT3Schnitzelalm Racing 0.2381:23.764 17 157.60

Julian Hanses (DEU)

170.238

13832
11002
38244

Jay Mo Härtling (DEU)

993 Mercedes-AMG GT3W&S Motorsport 2.6121:26.138 16 153.26

Roland A rnold (DEU)

162.374

27824
24534
38911

Luca A rnold (DEU)

134 BMW M4 GT3H&R Spezialfedern 5.6301:29.156 7 148.07

Jürgen A lzen (DEU)

143.018

28555
15763
tba

Timo Scheibner (DEU)

Pos Nbr
Ent rant
Drivers

Car
Sponsor

in
lap Gap

Speed
Km/hFastest DiffLicense

Klasse 4 - GT4

111 Mercedes-AMG GT4Schnitzelalm Racing 8.0861:31.612 18 144.10

Enrico Förderer (DEU)

202.456

38031
33931
38244

Joel Mesch (DEU)

302 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4W&S Motorsport 8.3801:31.906 16 143.64160.294
D4679-U
38911

Tim Horrell (USA )
473 Mercedes-AMG GT4Up2race 8.4081:31.934 7 143.59

Leon A rndt (DEU)

150.028

26285
42706
43968

Anton Abée (DEU)

774 BMW M4 GT4 G82ME Motorsport 8.4591:31.985 15 143.51

Linus Hahne (DEU)

170.051

11711
13576
38965

Philip Wiskirchen (DEU)

585 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4razoon-more than rac ing 9.3401:32.866 9 142.15

Carter Williams (USA)

180.881

D47691
14199
BA 177

Yves Volte (DEU)

326 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4W&S Motorsport 9.6241:33.150 14 141.72160.284
24724
38911

Moritz Berrenberg (DEU)
337 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 9.6981:33.224 18 141.61180.074

JAC3069Nikolas Gebhard (AUT)
318 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4W&S Motorsport 10.2371:33.763 12 140.79

Nico Gründel (DEU)

180.539

38790
39788
38911

Marko Elser (DEU)

509 Audi R8 LMS GT4Up2race 18.5041:42.030 10 129.39168.267
41895
43968

P ierre Lemmerz (DEU)

 

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:23.526  in lap  16  by  nbr. 23 : Iv an Peklin - Konstantin Gutsul(Ivan Peklin) (Audi)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meetingPage 1 of  1

Rennleiter

Ralph Bohnhorst (SPA 1017583)

Zeitnahme (Obmann)

Marcel Lambrechts (KNAF 16387)

www.getraceresults.com

